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Al Scorgie Tavistock (519)-655-2421 ascorgiepigvet@gmail.com 25 Hope Street East, Tavistock N0B 2R0

Veterinary Services

Anne Deckert University of Guelph (519)-836-3510 adeckert@uoguelph.ca OVC HSC Large Animal Medical Complex

Ontario Veterinary College 50 Stone Road East, Guelph N1G 2W1

Brent Jones South West Ontario (519)-271-2111 bjones@southwestvets.ca 500 Wright Blvd, Stratford N4Z 1H3

Veterinary Services

Cathy Templeton South West Ontario (519)-291-3276  ctempleton@southwestvets.ca 515 Maitland Avenue South

Veterinary Services Listowel N4W 2M7

Christine Pelland South West Ontario (519)-271-2111 cpelland@southwestvets.ca 500 Wright Blvd, Stratford N4Z 1H3

Veterinary Services

Clinton Lichty South West Ontario (519)-271-2111 clichty@southwestvets.ca 500 Wright Blvd, Stratford N4Z 1H3

Veterinary Services

Chris Heagle Synergy 519-291-3276 heaglec@synergyservices.ca 515 Maitland Avenue South

Listowel, N4W 2M7

Dennis Villani Great Lakes Swine (812)-663-5731 dennis.villani@live.com 131 Brock St. PO Box 239

Veterinary Services Inc. Thamesford N0M 2M0

Doug MacDougald South West Ontario (519)-271-2111 dmacdougald@southwestvets.ca 500 Wright Blvd, Stratford N4Z 1H3

Veterinary Services

Ed Metzger South West Ontario (519)-271-2111 emetzger@southwestvets.ca 500 Wright Blvd, Stratford N4Z 1H3

Veterinary Services
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Emily zur Linden Metzger (519)-698-0034 emily@metzgervet.com 5200 Ament Line, Linwood N0B 2A0

Veterinary Services

Françoise Doizé Groupe Mario Cote (800)-363-1365 fdoiz@icloud.com 7755 Avenue Suplessis Saint-Hyacinthe, 

Vetco Consultants Inc. Quebec, J2R 1S5

Glenn Armstrong Mitchell (519)-348-9711 glenn@mitchellvets.ca 243 Ontario Road, Mitchell N0K 1N0

Veterinary Services

Greg Dimmers Metzger (519)-698-0034 greg@metzgervet.com 5200 Ament Line, Linwood N0B 2A0

Veterinary Services

Greg Wideman South West Ontario (519)-291-3276  gwideman@southwestvets.ca 515 Maitland Avenue South

Veterinary Services Listowel N4W 2M7

H. Joel Rumney North Simcoe (705)-534-7680 northsimcoevets@look.ca 1831 Rumney Road, RR1

Veterinary Services Midland L4R 4K3

Jane Whale Mildmay (519)-367-2691 mildvet@wightman.ca R.R. 5 1342 Hwy 9, Mildmay N0G 2J0

Veterinary Clinic

Jeff Sleeth Dundas (613)-774-2159  dundasvet@gmail.com 2257 County Road 31, 

Veterinary Services Winchester K0C 2K0

John Hancock Picton Animal Hospital (613)-476-6332 johnhancock@sympatico.ca 19 MacSteven Drive, Box 1600, 

Picton K0K 2T0

John Hordyk Milverton-Wellesley (519)-595-4911 hordykdvm@cwisp.ca 3580 Nafziger Road, Wellesley N0B 2T0

Veterinary Clinic

John McNally (905)-921-4316 john@mcnally.ca 65 Concession 8 East RR 1, 

Freelton L0R 1K0
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John Tokarz Eldale Veterinairy Clinic (519)-669-5672 jtokarz2020@gmail.com 150 Church St. W. Elmira N3B 1N3

Katharine Found Kirkton (888)-443-4184 kfound@quadro.net 1911 Mary Street, P.O. Box 96

Veterinary Services Kirkton N0K 1K0

Ken Metzger Metzger (519)-698-0034 office@metzgervet.com 5200 Ament Line, Linwood N0B 2A0

Veterinary Services

Kent W.H. Charlton Durham Veterinary Clinic (519)-369-5181 durhamvet@eastlink.ca Box 770, 298 Elm Street East

Durham N0G 1H0

Kevin Vilaca South West Ontario (519)-699-0600 kvilaca@southwestvets.ca 500 Wright Blvd, Stratford N4Z 1H3

Veterinary Services

Lauren Wilson Peterborough Veterinary (705)-748-4744 7laurenc3@gmail.com 720 The Kingsway, Peterborough

Services K9J 6W6

Martin Bonneau Clinique Demeter (418)-831-6070 mbonneau@gceres.com 845, route Marie-Victorin (route 132), 

(418)-836-0744 local 38, St-Nicolas, Quebec G7A 3S8

Marie-Pier Labrecque S.V.A Triple-V Inc. (450)-546-9000 dre.mplabrecque@gmail.com 250-3 Route 139 Sud

Acton Vale, Quebec  J0H 1A0

Martin Misener South West Ontario (519)-699-0600 mmisener@southwestvets.ca 1010 Industrial Crescent

Veterinary Services St. Clements N0B 2M0 

Maxim Martineau Agri-Marche (800)-463-3410 mmartin@agrimarche.qc.ca 236, rue Sainte-Geneviève 

Saint-Isidore, Quebec G0S 2S0

Mike DeGroot Ripley-Huron (519)-395-2906 degroot18@gmail.com 3290 Bruce County Road 6, RR#4

Veterinary Clinic Ripley N0G 2R0
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Mike Ritter New Hamburg (519)-662-1525 reception@newhamburgvetclinic.com 19 Arnold Street, New Hamburg N3A 2C6

Veterinary Clinic

Reg Reed Mitchell (519)-348-9711 reg@mitchellvets.com 243 Ontario Road, Mitchell N0K 1N0

Veterinary Services

Richard Barnett Barnett (519)-776-7248 richardbarnett4@hotmail.com Box 28, 186 County Road 27, Essex N8M 2X5

Veterinary Services

Robert Friendship University of Guelph (519)-824-4120 rfriends@ovc.uoguelph.ca CLRE Room 103, 50 Gordon Steet East

Population Medicine ext 54022 Guelph N1G 2W1

Ryan Tenbergen Tavistock (519)-655-2421 rtenbergen@demetersv.com 25 Hope Street East, Tavistock, ON. N0B 2R0

Veterinary Services

Stephanie Demers F. Ménard (450)-293-3694 sdemers@fmenard.com 251, route 235, Ange-Gardien, 

ext 2256 Quebec J0E 1E0

Steve Scott Perth Veterinary (613)-267-7373 perthvet@bellnet.ca 118 Sunset Blvd, PO Box 631

Hospital Perth, K7H 3K4

Sue Burlatschenko Goshen Ridge (519)-688-2408 buzoink@oxford.net 946 Goshen Road, R.R.2 

Veterinary Services Tillsonburg N4G 4G7

Sylvain Messier Clinique Demeter (418)-956-8611 smessier@demetersv.com 845, route Marie-Victorin (route 132), 

local 38, St-Nicolas, Quebec G7A 3S8

Sylvain Pagé Iosporc Inc. (450)-794-2555 sylvain.page@isoporc.ca 652 route Du Moulin

St-Hugues, Quebec G0S 1Z0

Tammi Ribey Paisley (519)-353-4000 pvs@bmts.com 79 Queen Street South P.O. Box 100

Veterinary Services Paisley N0G 2N0
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